2 3	<b>RESOLUTION:</b> Amend the Table of Organization for Park View Health Center
4 5	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
6	WHEREAS, the employee holding the Volunteer and Activity Associate position at Park View Health Center
7	is retiring from employment with Winnebago County; and
8	WHEREAS, the responsibilities of the Volunteer and Activity Associate position can be absorbed by other
9	current departmental staff; and
10	WHEREAS, there is a strong need for a Transportation Aide position at Park View Health Center, which
11	could be used to provide transportation services for current residents and to transport new residents to Park View
12	Health Center; and
13	WHEREAS, the proposed change in the Table of Organization for Park View Health Center will not change
14	the total number of full-time equivalent employees authorized for the department, nor require a change to the Park
15	View Health Department's budget.
16 17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
18	amends the Table of Organization for Park View Health Center by deleting one full-time Volunteer and Activity
19	Association position and adding one full-time Transportation Aide position.
20	
21	Respectfully submitted by:
22	PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
23	Committee Vote: 4-0
24	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present
25	
26	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2017.
27	
28 29 30	Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive